ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Invesiments
Receivables - Net of Allowances
Taxes
Interest
Trade
Notes
Due frem Other Government Agencics
Qther
Due frem Other Funds
Bue from Component Unit
Inventory

Tortal Assets

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED QUTFLOWS OF

RESOURCES

LIABILITIES

Accounts Pavable
Accrued Payroll
Due 10 Other Funds
Taxes Pavable
Uneamned Revenue
Due to Other Government Agencies
Construction Contracts and Retainape
Other Payable
Encumbrances Gutstanding

Total Liabilities

DEFERRED INFEQWS OF RESOURCES

Unavailable Revenues Comimunity Development low income

housing leans
Unavailable Revenues Property Taxes
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources

FUND BALANCES:
Nonspendable
Restricted
Committed
Asgipned
Unassigned

Undesignated
Total Fund Balances

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESCQURCES AND FUND BALANCES

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
August 38,2017

Preliminary and Unaudited

Commuity Downtown Nonemajor Total
Development Deveiopment Governmental Governmental

General Fund Block Grants Debt Service Capital Projects Cormperation Funds Funds
4,058,594 2,089,954 782,250 37.885.109 2.980 9,163,763 53,982,650
24,971,005 943.256 4,788,742 343234937 - 34,622,762 308,560,702
20.212 843 - 3.001732 568,172 437.265 1.022.679 25.262.693
1,254 303984 978 2,392 - 1.19% 309.806
2420933 (431.907) 1.008.237 1723247 101,862 1.048.207 5870579
1.500.000 6{.338.687 - - - - 62,438,687
203.299 1,766,422 - 2,176,666 - 5,641,000 9.787.387
9,107,731 - - - - 4320110 13,427,841
- - - 6401345 - 111.031 6.512.376
1.334.409 - - 318,688 - - 1.873.097
3,798,045 - - - - 58.844 3.856.889
68.228.115 65,210.396 9.581.539 292,310,556 562.107 335.989.594 491,882,707
68.228.115 65.210.396 9.581.939 292.310,556 562.107 53.989.594 491,882,707
8,634,236 394,711 3.508 7.571,626 3545 5.041.701 21.649.289
4,712,640 37.860 . 15831 - 492,461 5258792
2,588 - - 2,107.71¢ - 3.111.031 5221329
968,518 - 9.304 - - 9325 G87.147
3.882.266 39.040.395 - - - 1567816 65.490.677
- 4.823 - - - 160.632 165,455
- 40.50] - - 40.50%
- - - - - 2.004 2.004
263 - - 263
18.200.511 59,518,490 12,804 9,695,167 3515 11,384,970 98.815.457
5.207.229 - 2.583478 - - - 7,790,707
5.207.229 - 2,583.478 - - - 7,790,707
3,798,045 - - - - 58.844 3,856,889
18.370.302 - 6.985.657 182615389 - 30,675,733 338.647.081
- - - - - 13.870.047 13.870,047
23652028 - - - - 22,652,028
- 3,691,806 - - 558.592 - 6.250,498
44820375 5.691.906 6,985,657 282,615,389 558.592 44,604,624 385,276,543
68.228.113 65,210,396 9.581.93% 292.310.356 562.107 35.989.594 49[,882.707




CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

REVENUES
Property Taxes
Penalties and Interest-Delinquent taxes
Sales Taxes
Franchise Fees
Charges for Services
Fines and Forfeitures
Licenses and Permits
Ticket Sales
Entergovernmental Revenues
Interess
Rents and Other

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Current:
GEHETﬂt GD\’EmmEH(
Public Safety
Public Werks
Public Health
Parks Department
Library
Non Departmental
Culture and Recreation
Economic Development
Community and Human Development

Debt Service:
Principal
Interest Expense
Fiscal Fees

Capital Outlay

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
Excess(BPeficieney) of revenues aver expenditures

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(USES):
Transfers in
Transfers Out

Proceeds from Sale of Capital Assets
Loan Proceeds
Other Sources (Uses)
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES(LUSES)

Net change in fund balances
Fund balances - beginning of year
Fund balances - end of period

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
For the Year Ended August 31, 2017

Preliminary and Unaudited

Community Downtewn Nonmajor Total
Development Drevelopment Governmental Governmental
General Fund Bicck Grants Debi Service Capital Projects Corporation Funds Funds
138.844 476 - 89.543.409 - - 3.561.219 251949104
1.289.169 - 673.948 . - - 1.963.417
87.704.730 - - 3.716.640 3.008.829 6.689.745 101.119.944
53,599,044 " - - - 4.696.360 58.295.404
37.485.34] 5.291.179 1.208.752 3.546.794 147,688 33.069.350 80,749.104
7.760.034 - - - - 2.664.290 10.424.324
14.939.42% - - - - 9.390 14.948.819
- - - - 258.657 - 258.657
452978 10.435.063 - 2,167,340 - 22,382,655 35438038
300.030 17.487 361723 2.094.677 57 206.854 2.880.828
1.523.350 304.913 - - 250,000 2,491,679 4.569.942
364.367,750 16,048,644 91,687.832 11,525.451 3.665.231 75.771.542 563,066,450
18.269.290 162254 - 84,168 - 826.155 29.341.867
223.753,785 - - - - 13.215.833 236,969,618
37.771.710 - - 6516926 - 5.318,075 49,606.711
5.936.215 - - - - 13.108.540 19.044.755
22.263.176 177.837 - 8942 - 1.787.184 24.237,139
8.876.919 - - - - 120,097 8.997.016
18.473.485 - 6.935 - - 9.382.974 27.663.394
6,600,340 - - 735.823 - 19.808.647 27,144.810
8.941.218 . - (517.753) . 10.964.464 19.387.929
60.798 $.506,729 - 38959 - 574.831 10,181.317
6,941,373 - 37.416,071 - 425,000 - 44,782.444
800.224 - 58,295,779 - 3.850.207 - 62.946.210
17.909 . 16,196 49,590 17,995 - 101,690
533.914 2,504.586 - 62.538.601 - 3,001,784 68.668.885
369.240.356 12.351.406 95.734.981 69.475.005 4.293,202 78.642.478 629.737.428
(4.872.606) 3.697,238 (4.047,149} (57.949,554) (627.971) (2.870.936) (66.670.978)
15.515.453 307,166 5.364,230 1.041.053 636.769 11.325.835 34,190.508
(10.406.395) (307.166) {392.182) (5.143,312) - {10.205.606) (26.454.661)
- - - 46,183 - - 46,183
- - - 3.668.645 - - 3.668.645
- - 2,058.172 129,644 - 3955314 6,143,130
5.109.060 - 7.030.22¢ {257,787) 636.769 5,075,543 17,593,805
236,454 3.697.238 2,983,071 (58.207,341} 8.798 2204607 (49,077,173}
44,583,921 1,994.668 4.002.586 340,822,730 549,794 42,400,017 434,353,716
44,820,375 5.691,906 6,985,637 282,615,389 558.592 44,604.624 385,276,543




ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Investments

Receivables - Net of Allowances:
Taxes
Interest
Trade
Due from Other Goverrunent Agencies

Dhie From Component Unit

Prepaid Items

Drug From Other Funds

Inventery

Total current assess

Noncurrent assets:

Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalems

Capital Assets:
Land
Buildings, Improvements & Equipment, Net
Construction in Progress

Total noncurrent assets

TOTAL ASSETS

DEFERRED QUTFL.OWS OF RESOURCES

Deferred Qutflow of Resources - Pension Contributions

Deferred Outfiow of Resources - Econ/Demog Losses
Total Deferred Outfiows of Resources

Total Assets & Deferred Outflows

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities:
Accounts Payable
Accried Payroll
Current Poriion - Bonds, Notes and Capital
Due ta Other Funds
Taxes Payabie
Interest Payable on Bonds and Notes
Uneamed Revenue
Compensated Absences - Current
Landfill Closure Costs - Current
Total current liabilities

Noncurrent liabilities:
Certificates of Obligation Bonds
Revenue Bonds
Compensated Absences
Landfi}l Ciosure Costs
Delta Transfer Station Closure Costs
Claims and Judgments
Nel Pension Obligation
Other Postemployment Benefits

Total noncurrent liabitities
TOTAL LIABILITIES

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred Infiow of Resources - Invesiment Enrnings
Tozal Deferred Inflows of Resowrces

NET POSITION

Net investment in capital assets
Unrestricted

TOTAL NET POSITION

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

PROPRIETARY FUNDS
August 31, 2017

Business-type Activities - Enterprise Funds

Preliminary and Unaudited

El Paso Governmental
International Environmental International Tax Office Activities - Intenal
Alrport Services Mass Transit Bridges Enterprise Fund Totals Service Funds

5,399.416 3,024,105 (42,941,735) 3,200 110,447 (34,404,567 3,146,779
25,936,017 36,918,743 - 4,407,979 678,763 67,941,502 18,403,576

- - 0,987,676 - o0 6,988,276 -
1,030 - - 143 - 1,173 568
2.984.681 2,983,272 2,796,132 - - 8,758,085 9,353
3684310 153,865 17,663,098 - - 21,501,273 191,534

- 3,749,31) - - - 3,749,311 -
358,178 - 58,639 - - 416,817 958,339

- - 2,107,710 - - 2,107,710 -

1,372,871 - 4,465,644 - - 5,838,515 -
39,736,503 46,829,290 (8,868,836} 4,411,322 789,810 82,898,095 22,410,149

- 2078713 - 714,052 - 3,692,765 -

1,381,099 6,887,813 11,975,407 2,406,531 - 22,713,850 -

238,730,015 36,858,941 133,284,050 14,761,469 81,310 423,715,785 -
20,129,010 6,531,579 23,767,912 99,850 - 50,528,351 345,880
260,240,124 53,257,046 169,027,369 18,044,902 81.310 500,650.751 345,880
299,976,627 $00,086,342 160,158,533 22 456,224 871,120 583,548,846 3,756,029
1,279,581 1,918,820 3,465,279 237,747 . 6,901,527 555,036
1.548,006 2,321,465 4,192,210 287,623 - 8,349.304 671,469
2,837 587 4,240,385 7,657,489 525,370 - 13,250,831 1,226,505
302 804214 104,326,727 167,816,022 22,081,504 874,120 598,799,677 23,982,534
3071416 449,604 2,778,996 330,874 103,515 6,734,405 487,891
266,041 291,307 534,427 49,418 18,382 1,159,575 100,140

1,876,944 1,518,807 1,711,105 1,231,885 - 6,338,741 -

808,651 1,291,863 1,047,479 253352 - 3,401,345 -

52,503 - - - - 52,503 -

102,057 37,451 107,679 9918 - 262,105 -

1,996,684 563 246,203 5,000 - 2,248,450 -

2,005,358 980,026 1,448,501 167,142 - 4,601,027 .

. 952 875 “ - - 963 875 -
10,750,803 5,562,496 7.874,390 2,047,589 121,897 20,357,175 594,031

- 18,272,312 3,784,480 3,638,124 . 75,695,916 -

52,580,200 - - - - 52,580,200 -
565,014 276417 408,551 47,142 134,440 1,432,164 714,789

- 19,858,409 - - - 19,558,409 -

. 125,486 . - . 125,486 -
- - 364,687 . - 304,687 13,935,340
11,328,162 16,988,260 30,678,217 2,104,790 - 61,099,429 4,913,749
5.202,241 6,901,078 10,636,710 1,240,590 - 23,980,619 2,123,809
69,676,217 62,421,942 95,872,645 7,035,646 134,440 235,136,930 21,687,687
80.427.020 67,984,458 103,747,035 9,079,235 256,337 261,494,085 22,281,718
206,986,718 31,968,570 115,135,210 13,681,808 - 367,772,306 75,882
15,390,476 4,373,699 {51,066,223) 20,551 614,783 (30,466,714) 1,624,934
222,377,194 36,342,269 64,008,987 13,902,359 614,783 337,305,592 £, 700,816
302,804,214 104,326,727 167,616,022 22,981,594 871,120 598,799,677 23,982 534




9180041 T65°GOT'LEE £8L°F19 GEE'E9F'] GSE'TO6'EL +h1'0SL £86°890'F9 POG'6I9'E GUTTHE 9L (£56'0r9°01) FoI'LLE'TIT 010'000'0
(Lov'er) £69°1L0°6LE 960°861 £56°01L°EL CLE'LL0'E9 1P LSTET OEE'SE0PIT
EOT'ERL] 668'EET'T 189°91+ GEE'EOH] 908'16] ¥r1'0SL FI9'16€ IS0 BZGPBE'T (£56'9r9'0 1) (9E1°560°1) 010000
- T8L°L6T - - - - - 09L'PLT T8LLGT -
98059 (2F1'650°C1} - - (ir1'690°C1) (zeg's0z'T1) - - - (SL9°L85°6 1) (1} {Seotpep 1}
- B6E'S99'TE - - - . S90'EST'LT 6POSIL'E 96T°0EG LEG'18F
LLI'BLT] {6£0°059°81) L89°01F GLEEOF LP6°09T'TL LLL'GE6'T (154"198'90) Sp1oLe) 058959 TLOILY (ZL0'EE1°9) SBLPEYL
FrT's01 0I5 1£0°8Y B0E° - {ct1'or1) [(ORT4] LP9'86S 1T 064 §6t"6F {L68°4FT) (Ly9°C16) LOF'TTFL 000°S0F'E
- - - - - - - 1EL0IET)Y - - - -
- LHER60'EF - - - - THE'R60'TH PLTDITOF - - - -
- LSHBIT'E - - - - - . - - SSHBIF'E 000°00E'E
- BLE'TLE'S - - - - - - - - 828°TLES -
- 8681 - - - - - - 869'67 - 00Z'T -
- {££0°0£T°C) . - weg'sn (000'28D) (6T9'8TL) (PET'TEO'D) {Ts€05s) (Lyo's16} {928'60L°1} -
FFEG0I L80°11S 808" - THO'SE - - - LEBTLT 064861 060'501
£46'1L1°1 {6FE 16Z°LD) G6ICTIE GLEEOr' | £60°L0K°Z1 LLLTREEN (360°09p'89) {SE6'E98'6E) LGLH06°L 69£°929°S (695'555"¢ 1) €3L°650'
S6P'0TE'SL £60°9TL°681 POLCLOTE GHE'RTE'T N4 XA SEI'IEY'D GLE'LG0'0R SEG'EIT'EY GLE'SLY OF 1£6°869°0Y L6500 1S £0T'068'TE
§8C°301 9FO'S05TH BLE61 - L60°961°1 - L6805 . 146°189'L £0L°05t61 -
71092 BOL°69TEL E6T'LST or'oar £60'¢T1 0SE'S01 651°TT6'S GLEEIL'] 1£0°029°F G61'tL1'0 TETPFLT 189'€LL'T
- PEETEGTE - - - - - - PELEGT'E 00005 '€ - -
110'£€9°1 616P9E°T - - 166°46L 8P1°¥6¢ 2186k SOF'RER 0EL°60T 110°0L% 005'€98 00s° 16
GHPOTP S YLOEY - - - - $9L° T 000'St - 50¢ 008
'S 716%68 SrI'8 000°¢1 3 Yarad 00091 $9T'6E 000'TE %'Ls pogog SRE'TEL Al
08L'TH 11618 B10°0€1 009°PE1 TLYThE $ELOBE SEE'E6L {8966 061°SE 000°65 916'iT [V7ATES
STL8T POEOFT'E - - $O%'88 00§46 FSE'SER L 0000651 104201 005011 FRE'TTS| 660°656°|
Tl 003628 - - 1880 TLYLT FOZ'LIT ose'arl 91L'P9L 0090LT 666'9CT [34:30:1
LEBGEEY <8581 1 155°0¢) 055°6L1 oIt'sHt rE1'op| $5L899' $AF'085°E 960°567°L £05°TLET 191°002°1 £OZ'6L0'L
F65080'S LG ILLY 173 008 TEH'S 05Tl 80£'681'C 966'CELT SPG'D5ET 000°TLO'E $61'0TT £26°8T
OFISPS'E PESTII6'EC 961'97¢ 000422 L8P0 00%'5LE | 918'05P'E SOF'9L0°S €881l PYOREEL 86L'08L'D IbS* L1t
SIE061°1 985" ChL - . PF1'Z9 01L'E62 il 60L°05T 60809 (89'45 SLFOIS SLE'0v6
- B61611'T - - 1£0'060°T L66°C96'T - (oze'sie) L8 00001 00£'7¢ 000'6L,
LE1'B0S L8T'SEYLL I LTO| F6LOLI'| 181180 $E6'TOEE T6EIEL'DE £8C'ERLPE SETORYS) BREEEDL] £EG'806°L PI9°0F8'L1
1£1'508° 6L IES PRI £TFLIN'T $80°[60°F TEEGLITE TG'TLR'TT I1SF°LED'LI 000°00%"€1 980°08°8Y 00€'SZE9p vl 608°LE RF00EG'LE
18T'9L8 GHCLEE EHRY] - 108" Lt 819126 STI'E8E'T 000'008°T £TL68T 000°65 1 FE0'z61 89" LET
£60'656'09 - - - - - - - - - - -
180°€29°41 Ths'68 - - - - - - 3 2} - . -
- LEPEYG - - - - 106'680°6 000°0£8°01 - - SLL'SEE 008°PLE
- 956°989°17 - . 9$6'08%' 17 £E6'€98°1T - - - - - .
- 11'YLF ] - - SEP'rh HE ] $Pe'Lol 000°0L 124600 8% 00£° 0619 SIFToTLE 998 ETELE
- BOT8IS RGEBIS 000'0¢ - - - - - . - -
- GELERE’) GEEERR'( SROTOFE - - - - - - - -
spuny| 1210y, Pang 1a8png] sadpLig wApng nsuelp ssey Jaiipag el $IMDG wipng Hodny 13png
DIIAIDG JTALIIE asudiazg funesedo jenenewMg Funezadgy |EIIDUILOIANC Funadoy Cuanewauj Funesedp
- SOIIADY BRI H R osg] {1

JEIUALNUDAQ T}

paypneu pue Aeupuyald

spung osudiaug - sanianay sdi)-ssousng

L10T ‘L€ 1503y papu Jeap, Ayl 104

SANND RUVLETIYAOUS

NOLUISO4 LN AN NI STONVALD ANY STSNITIXT ‘STNNIATE 0 LNIWTLVLS
SYXAL ‘'0Svd 14 40 A LD

fluipua-uenisog 1N (001
Tunssg-ucnisog 1op [#101
5)955% 1oL 1f 2fuRL)
[ 553)s1EIL
INQ 513)suEl ],
sueynguuo)) [eynde)
SIajsuEL] pue
suornguiue)) [enden o101ag (ss0°g) Smoau|

(sasuadx3T} sanuasay FunuxiQuop 16193,
Apisang vl
X[, s2|eg
adie)) Aufrae,] WeEn )
adue) Aupoe,g 197uasse,|
prey pue uauidimba Jo s{es uo (sso)ueny
asuadxg 1521910
201ADY 15221
ASASNALNT) STNNIATY DNILVARIONON

{ss07) awoouy Suneiado

sasuadxy] Sunesad(y |tio].
uoyeraadsg
sasuadyy Sunesadp 1010
WOHEZIILE UONEIS 13]SULLY, PUe ||ipue-
sizeclay pue aaueIEIIA
papA0I] SIOUIE
FUDUIELIL PUE [JABLL
sosea| ifunesodg
SN
SuaLEIILALILO Y
saljddng pue sjeuiepy
SlueatqnT put 39,
SIAEIN0} IPISING
$231A1DS |LUOISSD)0L,)
SIDIAIDG JENIOCIUD,Y
SADIAIDG JIU0SID]

SSASNAdXHT DNILVIIO

sandAdY funeaadgy (oL

SONURADY [RLIDE)

SIEOHNGLING) WA

sjuamipedag] o3 sajeg

599, pue saiey Jo sadiz

s|jo1 jo sofaez|

$09,] puE SJEUAY JO sadien

saxe) Juanburag)-1SaI3UE puR saNjEU3

SaRERADY (EIdUILAeTID]
SHANTATY ONLLVATIO



CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Reccipts from Customers
Payments to Supplicrs
Payments to Employees
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM NONCAPITAL
FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Transfers to Other Funds

Transfers from Other Funds

Sates Tax

FTA Subsidy

Net cash pravided {used) by noncapital financing
aclivitics

CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND
RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds from Disposals
Passenger Facility Charge
Customer Facility Charges
Capital Contributions from Federal Government
Purchases of Capital Assets
Payment of Land{iil Closure and Transfer Station casts
Proceeds from Capital Debt
Principal Paid on Capital Debt
Interest Paid on Capital Debt
Unamortized Bond Issue Expense
Proceeds from Sale of Capital Asscts
Net cash provided (nsed) by ca]iiml and related
financing activitics

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Proveeds from sales and naturities of investments
Purchases of Investiments
Interest

Net cash provided (used) by investing activities

Net inerease (decrease) in cash and cash equivaients
Cash and Cash Equivalents - beginning of the vear
Cash and Cash Equivalents - end of the year

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

PROPRIETARY FUNDS

Fer the Year Ended Avgust 31,2087

Business-type Activities - Enterprise Funds

Preliminary and Unaudited

Govermmental
Agtivities -

El Paso Imernatfonal Envirenmental International Tax Office [nternal Scrvice
Alrport Services Mass Transit Bridges Enterprise Fund Totals Funds

37,568,432 44,844,178 {28,586,536) 22,118,862 2,428,400 78,373,342 79,317,752
(14,211,433) {20,418,330) (29,307,743} {4,999,900) (890,871} {69,828,277) (73.148,960)
{17.397.084) {17.813.884) (35,513,843} {3,002,327) (1.069.806) {74,796,944) (7.210,698)
5.959.915 6.611,964 {93,408,122) 14,116,635 467,729 {66.251,879) (576.820)

1 397,782 - (12,06%,141) - {11,771,358) -

- - 41,667,787 - - 41,667,787 -

- - 770,135 - - 770,135 -

1 207,782 42,437,922 (12,069,141) - 30,666,564 -

2,200 2,200 -
5,572,878 . - - - 5,572,878 -

3,418,455 - - - 3,418,455
4,451937 3,742,395 37,253,065 - - 35,477,397 -
{20,049,735) (13,512,256} (15,571,396) (209,682) (71,565) {49,414,634) {53.868)
830,476 - - - 830,476 -
(1,831.900) . - - - (1,831,9¢0)

- {1,483,151) (1,575,436) (1,297,219} - (4.355,808) -

(2,488,412} {707.859) (2,080,074) (183,681) - (5,466.026) 2,431
2,200 - 8,306 - - 10,506 -
{10,892.377) (11,130.393) 8,028 465 {1.690,582) {71,565} {35,756,454) (51,437)
- - - - 4,368 4,368 -
25,936,017) (35,918,744) - (4,407,981} {678,763} (67,941,505} (16,524,610)
198,790 272,837 - 35,002 - 506,719 103,513
(25,730,227) {36,645,907) - (4,372,889) {674,395) (67,430,418} 16,720,797
(30,66%,685) {40,866,556) {42,941,735) {4,015,977) {278,231 (118,772,187} (£7,349,034)
36,071,304 46,869,374 - 4,733,230 388,678 88,002,586 21,774,799
5,401,636 0,002,818 {42,941,735) 717,253 110,447 (30,709,601} 4,423,745




RECONCILIATION OF OPERATING INCOME

(LOSS) TO NET CASH

PROVIDED (USED) BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Operating Income (Loss)

Adjustinents 1o Reconcile Operating Income to Net Cash

Provided (Used) by Operating Activities:
Land{ill and Transfer Station Utilization
Depreciation Expense
Compensated Absences
Qther Post Employment Benefits
Net Pension Obligation

Change in Assets and Liabilitics:
Receivables, Net

inventories

Other Assets

Accounts and other payables

Accrued Expenses

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities

CITY OF EL. PASO, TEXAS

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

PROPRIETARY FUNDS
For the Year Ended August 31, 2017

Business-type Activities - Enterprise Funds

Prefiminary and Unaudited

Govemnmenial

Activities -
E1 Paso Intemational Eavironmental International Tax Office Internal Service
Airport Services Mass Transit Bridges Enterprise Fund Tatals Funds

13,555,509} 1,904,707 (68.460,098) 12,407,092 412,319 (67,291,549} 1,171,933
19,450,703 7,681,971 13,248.918 1,196,097 19,378 41,597,067 108,288
(195,536) 96,381 (268.,967) {21,654) (43,549 (433,345) (10.538)
305,674 236,360 437,181 142,836 - 1,122,051 -

- - - 83,900 - §3,900 129,249

234,673 (2,954,139 (19,283.076) 5,754 o83 (21,995,805) 835
174,383 - (222.971) . . (48.588) (18,564)

- 11,904 574 - - 12,538 (191,534
{665.447) (798,059) (20,908,570} 228,838 77409 (22,065,829) (124.3§4)
{158,108) (120,835) 192,014 5,181 1,189 (80,559) (1,914,883)
5,590,753 46.038,350 (95,204,695) 14,045,044 467,729 (69,100.119) (849,508}
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CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN FIDUCIARY NET POSITION
FIDUCIARY FUNDS

For the Year Ended August 31, 2017

ADDITIONS:
Contributions:
Employer
Employee
Total contributions

Rental vehicle sales tax
Miscellaneous
Investment income:

Net appreciation in fair value of investments

Interest

Dividends

Securities lending income

Investment advisor fees
Net investment income

Total additions

DEDUCTIONS:

Benefits paid to participants

Refunds

Administrative expenses

Depreciation and amortization expense
Expended for other purposes

Total deductions

Change in net assets

Net position - beginning of the year
Net position - end of the year

Pension Trust

Funds

Preliminary and Unaudited

Private-Purpose

Trusts

51,173,560
35,474,321

86,647,881

144,899,555
9,384,146
17,090,234
424,649

{10,926,335)

3,497,801
118,570

161,051,764

247,699,645

3,616,371

135,148,012
5,654,485
2,935,509

174,078

3,686,280

143,912,084

3,686,280

103,787,561
1,968,482,029

(69,909)
3,862,011

2,072,269,590

3,792,102




Resources {inflows):
Property taxes
Penalties and Enterest-Delinguent taxes
Sales taxes
Franchise fees
Licenses and permits
Fines and forfeitures
Charges for services
Intergovernmental revenues
County Participation
Rents and other
Interest
Transfers in
Amounis available for appropriation from
current year resources

Charges to appropriations (outflows):
General Goverminent:
Mayor and Council
City Manager
Office of Management and Budget
Internat Audit
Public Information
Municipal Clerk
Financinl Services
Information Technology
City Attorney
Human Resources
Public Safety and Community Services:
Police Department
Fire Department
Municipai Court
Public Health
Library
Parks Department
Transporiation and Public Works:
Facitities Maintenance
Engineering
Street Department
Development and Tourism:
City Development:
Business Center
Building Permits Inspection-Commercial
Economic Bevelopment
Community and human development
Culture and recreation:
Art Museum
History Museum
Archeology Museum
Cultural Affairs
Zoo
Nondepartmental:
Non Departmentai
Transfers 1o other funds
Total charges to appropriations

Increase (Decrease) in fund balance:
Fund balance, Beginning
Fund batance, Ending

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
GENERAL FUND

For the Year Ended August 31, 2017

Budyeted Amounts

Variance with

Preliminary and Unaudited

Final Budget
Actual Positive

Qriginal Final Amounis {MNegative) %5 of Budget
159.792.428 159.792.428 158.844.476 (947,952) 99.41%
181,114 181,514 1.289.169 1.108.055 711.80%
$§9.998.154 §9.998.184 87.704.730 (2.293,454) 97.45%
53.985.33¢9 53,985,339 53.599.044 (386.293) 99,28%
12,956,767 12.956.767 14,939,429 1.582.662 115.30%
10.841 457 10,841,457 7.760.034 (3.081.423) TE.58%
36.015.530 36.226.272 37.485.341 1.259.069 103.48%
469,169 469.169 452978 (16.191) 96.55%
400,873 400,87 469,169 68.298 £17.04%
1.633.123 1.633.125 1,523,350 (109.773) 93.28%
25.000 25.000 300.030 275,030 £200.12%
15.657.871 15.657.871 15,515,455 {142.416) 99.09%
381.956.835 382,167,397 376.883.205 (2.284.392) 99,40%
1.250.720 1.2530.736 1,224,679 26.057 97.92%
1.352,512 1,352,512 1.291.227 61,285 95.47%
$33.240 033.240 §73.203 60,037 93.57%
685,089 685,089 628.459 56.630 91.73%
297.849 297.848 414,647 (116,799) 139.21%
2263925 2.263.927 2.404.703 (140,776) £06.22%
4.261,382 4.261,384 4,066,995 194,389 95.449%
7.883.298 7.883.298 7.190,562 692,736 01.21%
4,018,024 4,018,024 3.414.884 603.140 84.99%
1.090.693 1.090.695 1.074.938 15.757 98.56%
123.030.759 123,030,759 123,383,589 {352.830) 100.29%
101,467,223 101.467.225 102,440,779 {973,554) 100.96%
3.232.870 3.232.870 3.023.6064 20%9.206 93.53%
6,216,945 6,216,949 5.936.215 280,734 95.48%
9,317,703 $.317,704 8.951.919 365,785 96.07%
22.204.028 22.204.025 22,459,205 {255.180) 101.15%
22.151.503 22,851,503 22,381,187 {229.684) 101.04%
5.534.612 5.534.611 5261985 272,626 95.07%
13,827.038 13.827.042 13.958.800 {131.758) 100.95%
5.630.862 5,630,862 5.382,637 248,225 95.59%
Lil%314 1.119,314 1,018,505 100.809 90.99%
2.226.928 2,226,931 1.886,598 340,333 84.72%
593,777 593779 60,798 532,981 10.24%
1.167.576 1.167.576 990,346 176,730 84.86%
638,188 638,188 557.911 80,277 §7.42%
255821 255,922 206,149 49373 80:.55%
385475 385476 430,391 (44.9135) 111.65%
4,604,901 4.604.900 4,415,043 189,857 95.88%
34.314.501 34.525.208 34316233 208975 99.39%
381.956.855 382.167.597 379,646,751 2.520,846 99.34%

- - 236,454 236,454

44,583,921 44.583.921 44,583,921 -

44.583.921 44.583,921 44.820,375 236,454

This budget and this schedule are prepared on a basis consistent withs accounting principles generally accepted in the United States.
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CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS

Prefliminary and Unaudited

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL

Resources (inflows):
Property taxes
Penalties and Interest-Delinquent taxes
Parking meter revenue
Federal tax credit - Build America Bonds
Face amount of refunding bonds issued
Premium on bonds issued
Transfers from other funds
Amounts available for appropriation
Charges to appropriations (outfiows):
Debt service:
Principal
Interest
Fiscal fees
Transfers Out
Arbitrage rebate
Total charges to appropriations

Increase (Decrease) in fund balance
Fund balance, Beginning
Fund balance, Ending

DEBT SERVICE FUND
For the Year Ended August 31, 2017

Variance with

Budgeted Amounts Final Budget
Actual Positive
Adopted Final Amounts {Negative)
90,394,629 90,394,629 89,543,409 (851,220
- - 673,948 673,948
1,208,750 1,208,750 1,208,752 2
2,090,850 2,090,850 2,058,172 (32,678)
2,441,430 2,441,430 5,364,230 2,922,800
96,135,659 96,135,659 99,110,234 2,974,575
37,417,006 37,417,006 37,416,071 935
58,520,723 58,520,723 58,295,779 224 944
- - 16,196 {16,196)
125,930 125,930 352,182 (266,252)
96,063,659 96,063,659 96,120,228 {56,56%9)
72,000.00 72,000 2,990,006 2,918,006
2,172,611 2,172,611 4,002,586 1,829,975
2,244,611 2,244 611 6,992,592 4,747,981

This budget and schedule are prepared on a basis consistent with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States.
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CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

August 31, 2017

ASSETS:
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Investments
Receivables - Net of Allowances
Interest
Trade
Due From Other Government Agencies
Inventory
Fuel Inventory
Prepaid Items
Capital Assels;
Buildings, Improvements & Equipment, Net
TOTAL ASSETS

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred Qutflow of Resources - Pension Contributions
Deferred Outflow of Resources - Econ/Demog Losses
Total Deferred Outflows of Resources

Total Assets & Deferred Outflows

LIABILITIES:
Accounts Payable
Compensated Absences
Other Postemployment Benefits
Net Pension Obligation
Claims and Judgments

TOTAL LIABILITIES

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred Inflow of Resources - Investiment Earnings
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources

NET POSITION:

Net investment in capital assets
Unrestricted

TOTAL NET POSITION

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION

Preliminary and Unaudited

SUPPLY AND SELF

SUPPORT INSURANCE TOTALS
309,133 2,837,646 3,146,779
1,278,966 16,824,610 18,103,576
368 568
6,444 2,909 9.353
191,534 191,534
958,339 - 958,339
345,880 - 345,880
2,898,762 19,857,267 22,756,029
430,008 125,628 555,036
520,212 151,257 671,469
950,220 276,285 1,226,503
3,848,982 20,133,552 23,982,534
487,891 - 487.8%1
595,882 118,907 714,789
1,884,845 238,964 2,123,809
3,806,873 1,106,876 4,913,749
13,935,340 13,935,340
6,856,859 15,424,859 22,281,718
75,882 - 75,882
(3,083,759} 4,708,693 1,624,934
(3,007.877) 4,708,693 1,700,816
3,848,582 20,133,552 23,982,534

13



Preliminary and Unaudited

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
COMBINING STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN FUND NET POSITION
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
For the Year Ended August 31, 2017

Operating ~ SUPPLY AND Operating SELF
Budget SUPPORT Budget [INSURANCE TOTALS
OPERATING REVENUES:
Sales to Departments 19,709,326 17,673,081 - - 17,673,081
Premium Contributions - - 58,712,949 60,955,093 60,959,003
General Revenues 32,000 5,770 - 870,487 876,257
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 19,741,326 17,678,851 58,712,949 61,829,580 79,508,431
OPERATING EXPENSES:
Personnel Services 5,120,853 5,262,213 1,244,229 2,243,944 7,506,157
Qutside Contracts 168,548 129,661 3,683,245 3,415,488 3,545,149
Professional Services - - 1,240,140 1,190,815 1,190,815
Fuel and Lubricants 7,930,300 5,030,594 - - 5,030,594
Materials and Supplies 4,236,032 4,798,967 44,350 20,890 4.819.857
Communications 17,540 1,172 4,250 250 1,422
Utilities 34,500 28,725 - - 28,725
Operating Leases 9,000 7372 7.000 5,408 12,780
Travel and Entertainment 4,000 3,220 2,400 2,022 5,242
Benefits Provided 2,500 2,184 52,693,057 54,424,262 34,426,446
Maintenance and Repairs 1,600,000 1,633,011 - - 1,633,011
Other Operating Expenses 49,000 18,988 2,216,400 9,024 28,012
Depreciation - 108,288 - - 108,288
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 19,172,273 17,024,395 61,135,07t 61,312,103 78,336,498
OPERATING INCOME(LOSS) 569,053 654,456 (2,422.122) 517477 1,171,933
INCOME 569,053 656,887 (2,422.122) 621,290 1,278,177
Transfers Out - 465,086 465,086 465,086
Change in net position 569,053 656,887 {1,957,036) 1,086,376 1,743,263
Total Net Position-beginning - (3,664,764) - 3,622,317 (42,447
Total Net Position-ending 569,053 (3,007,877 {1,957,036) 4,708,693 1,700,816
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Preliminary and Unaudited

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS

COMBINING STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
For the Year Ended Augnst 31,2017

SUPPLY AND SELF
SUPPORT INSURANCE TOTALS
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Receipts from customers 17,679,082 61,638,670 79,317,752
Payments to suppliers {11,732,506) (61,416,454} (73,148,960}
Payments to employees (5,016,314) (2,194,384} (7,210,698)
Praceeds (ta) fram other funds - 465,086 465,086
Net cash provided {used) by operating activities 930,262 (1,507,082) (576,820)
CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL AND
RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Purchases of capital assets (53,568 - (53,868)
Net cash (used) by capital and related
financing activities (5£,437) - (51437
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Interest - 103,813 103,813
Net cash provided by investing activities - (16,720,797) (16,720,797)
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 878,825 (18,227,879} (17,349,054)
Balances - beginning of the year 709,274 21,665,525 21,774,799
Balances - end of the year 1,588,099 2,837,646 4,425,745
Recanciliation of operating income to net cash
provided (used) by operating activities:
Operating income 654,456 517477 1,171,933
Adjustments to reconcile operating income to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Depreciation expense 108,288 - 108,288
Compensated Absences (17,262) 6,724 (£0,538)
Other Post Employment Benefits - - -
Net Pension Obligation 129,249 " 129,249
Change in assets and liabilities:
Receivables, net 231 624 855
Inventories (18,564) - (18,564}
Other assets - (191,534) (191,534}
Accounts and other payables {60,048) (64,266} (124,314}
Accrued expenses 9,853 (1,924,736) (1,914,883)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities 806,203 {(1,655,711) (849,508}
148,629
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CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
COMBINING STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Investments:
Muiual funds
Commingled funds
High-viekd bond obligations
Corporate stocks
Bauk Collective Investment Funds
Master Limited Partnerships
Private equities
Real estate investment funds
Fixed Income Securities
Domestic Equities
International Equities
Invested securities lending collateral
Receivables - Net of Allowances
Commission Credits Receivable
Due from Brokers For Securities Sold
Employer Contributions
Employee Contributions
Accrued Interest and Dividends
Other
Prepaid Items
Capital Assets:
Buildings, Improvements & Equipment, Net
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable

Accrued Payroll

DROP Payable

Unearned Revenue - Commission Credits
TOTAL LIABILITIES

NET POSITION:

Held in Trust for Pension Benefits and Other Purposes

August 31,2017

PENSION TRUST FUNDS

Preliminary and Unaudited

El Paso Firemen and Policemen’s
Pension Fund
(as of December 31, 2016}

El Paso City
Employees' Policemen
Pension Fund Firemen Division Division Total
10,597,586 6,648,321 9,737,113 26,983,020
164,011,312 - - 164,011,312
42,183,834 - - 42,183,834
83,883,305 - - 83,883,305
176,342,988 - - 176,342,988
37,030,451 - - 37,030,451
57,103,830 30,863,964 45,226,751 133,194,545
67,975,022 51,447,015 75,388,285 194,810,322
109,573,856 136,605,699 200,176,228 446,355,783
27,104,666 148,639,766 217,810,440 393,554,872
- 152,270,154 223,130,259 375,400,413
- 33,345,669 48,873,451 82,219,120
128,931 - - 128,931
967,188 - - 967,188
547,003 225,196 303,239 1,475,438
596,022 194,192 233,817 1,024,031
620,705 - - 620,705
- 3,544 3,544 7,088
21,857 - - 21,857
891,306 894,248 894,250 2,679,804
779,979,862 561,137,768 821,777,377 2,162,895,007
1,715,974 33,345,669 48,873,451 83,935,094
1,582,334 540,613 762,026 2,884.973
- 795,412 2,881,007 3,676,419
128,931 - - 128,931
3,427,239 34,681,694 52,516,484 90,625,417
776,552,623 526,456,074 769,260,893 2,072,269,590
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CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
COMBINING STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET POSITION
PENSION TRUST FUNDS
For the Year Ended August 31, 2017

El Paso Firemen and Policemesn's
Pension Fund
(as of December 31, 2015)

Preliminary and Unaudited

El Paso City
Employees' Policemen
Pension Fund Firemen Division Division Total
ADDITIONS:
Contributions:
Employer 25327071 11,321,429 14,525,060 51,173,560
Employee 15,154,341 0,205,478 11,114,502 35,474,321
Total contributions 40,481,412 20,526,907 25,639,562 86,047,881
Investment eamings:
Net increase(decrease) in fair value
Decrease in fair value of investments 74,716,005 28,456,154 41,727,396 144,899 555
Interest 3,808,906 2,341,751 3,433,489 9,584,146
Dividends 2,582.152 5,882,002 8,626,080 17,090,234
Securities fending income 68,169 144,596 211,884 424 649
Securities lending fees {22,651 B - (22,691)
Investiment advisor fees (5,783,774) (2,085,929) (3,056,632) (10,926,335)
Miscellaneous Income/(Expense) 2,206 2,206
Net investment income {loss) 75,370,L973 34,738,575 50,942216 161,051,764
Qther Income
Rental and Other Income - - - -
Total other income - - - -
Total additions 115,852,385 55,265,482 76,581,778 247,699,645
DEDUCTIONS
Benefits paid to participants 57,972,792 32,304,561 44,870,659 135,148,012
Refunds of contributions 3,104,773 857,164 1,692,548 5,654,485
Administrative expenses 1,325,640 836,325 773,544 2,935,509
Depreciation and amortization expense - 87,039 87,039 174,078
Total deductions 62,403,205 34,085,089 47,423,790 143,912,084
Change in nel position 53,449,180 21,180,393 29,157,988 103,787,561
Net position - beginning of the year 723,103,443 505,275,681 740,102,905 1,968,482,029
Net position - end of the year 776,552,623 526,456,074 769,260,893 2,072,269,590
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